
,,O" OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Pet i t ion

o f

ROBERT VIGNONE

F or :oc*edefiexdod*oor>dxruDef:*odsrlclxo.r
a Revlsion x*xa<fietcorudrrkioo<Qf a Refund
of Cigarette
Taxes under Art icLe f t)  20

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

of the
Tax Law foo<abe<>&xr(s))<oorilrio6Gx

State of New York
County of Albany

Marsina Donnini- , being duly sworn, deposes and says that

she is an employee of the Department of Taxat ion and Flnance, over 18 years of

age,  and tha t  on  the3Oth  day  o f  June ,  L977,  she served the  wLth ln

Notice of Determination by &xxtef*x*) mail upon Robert Vignone

by  enc los lng  a

as  fo l l ows :

*regmrmfid*w<>d) the petitloner tn the within proceedlng,

true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid wrapper addressed

Mr, Robert Vignone
LB47 54th Street
Brooklyn, New York

and by deposit ing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper ln a

(post of f ice or off ic ial  depository) under the excluslve care and cust,ody of

the United States Postal  Service within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the QilpreearcOW

*f$gic) petitioner heretn and that the address set forth on said lrraPPer ls the

last knswn address of the 0ltFress*aDr!@><u&>ctl') petltioner.

Sworn

3oth

to

d a y

before me thls

of June

rA-3 (2/76)

,  L977 .



STATE TAX COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF TN(ATION AND FINANCE

TAX APPEALS BUREAU
S T A T E  C A M P U S

A L E A N Y ,  N . Y .  1 2 2 2 7

druno 30, L977

A O O R E S S  Y O U R  R E P L Y  T O

T E L E P H O X E :  ( 5 I E ) 457-L129

r l{tr nobGrt Vignonc
1847 54th Stroct
Brookllmr Ncw York

Dcatr Hr. VlErnonel

Please take not ice of  the
of  the State Tax Commissibn

DE|rENHINAEION
enclosed heremith.

Pl"ease take further notice that pursuant to
Section(l) 47f3 of the Tax Law, anY
proceeding in court to reviear an adverse deci-
sion must be cornmenced within 4 nonthg
from the date of this not ice.

Inquiries concerning the computation of tax
due or refund allowed in aecordanee with this
decision or concerning any other matter reLat ive
hereto nny be addressed to the unde;signed. TheY
will be referred to the proper pa Ly .

B. coburn
lng Tax
offlccr

Enc.

c c :

Taxing Bureau's Representat ive:

rA -1 .12  (L /76 )



STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE TAX CO\4MISSION

In the Matter of the Application

OI

ROBERT ViGNONE

for Revision or Refund of Cigarette Taxes
Under Art icle 20 of. the Tax Law

DETERMINATION

The applicant, Robert Vignone, of. LB47 54th Street, Brooklyn, New York,

f i ted an application for revision or refund of cigarette taxes under Art icle 20 of.

t he  Tax  Law ,  ( f i l e  No .  13512 ) .

, A formal hearing was held at the off ices of the State Tax Commission, Two

Wor ld Trade Center ,  NewYork,  NewYork,  before Ju l ius E.  Braun,  Hear ing Of f icer

on  Februa ry  18 ,  1977  a t  10 :30  A .M.  The  app l i can t  appeared  p ro  se .  The

Miscel laneous Tax Bureau appeared by Peter  Crot ty ,  Esq. ,  (  A lexander  Weiss,

Esq . ,  o f  counse l )  .

ISSUE

Whether the penalty imposed upon the applicant for unlawful possession of

unstamped cigarettes was proper.

FINDiNGS OF FACT

l .  The appl icant ,  Rober t  V ignone,  was never  granted a wholesale dealer 's

I icense to  se l l  c igaret tes.
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2.  On May 28,  L974,  the Miscel laneous Tax Bureau issued penal ty

assessment  against  the appl icant  for  un lawfu l  possession on JuIy  3,  1973 of

unstamped c igaret tes,  imposing a penal ty  of  $100,00 per  car ton an 932 car tons

of  unstamped c igaret tes subject  to  penal ty  in  the amount  of  $93,200.00.

3.  On JuIy  3,  I973,  the appi icant ,  Rober t  V ignone,  d id  unlawfu l ly  have in

his possession and under his control 942 cartons of cigarettes which were

unstamped in violation of section 472 of. the Tax Law.

4. The applicant was convicted in Criminal Court for unlawful possession

of unstamped cigarettes.

CONCLUSTONS_OF LAXy

A.  That  on JuIy  3,  I973,  the appl icant ,  Rober t  V ignone,  d id  unlawfu l ly

have in his possession 942 cartons of unstamped cigarettes in violation of

Art icle 20 of. the Tax Law.

B. That the penalty imposed pursuant to sectlon 4Bl of the Tax Law was

reasonable and proper.

C. That the appiication for revision of the penaity be and the same is

hereby denied.

DATED: Albany, New York

June 39 '  L977 ftSTATE TAX COMMISSI
t --

4.l4,r-'t ll .7r"il,

COMMISSIONER


